DSQFM-TRX-2    March 08 2008 Quasar (UK) Ltd.  Page 1
2.4GHZ TRANSCEIVER MODULE  QFM-TRX1-24G
Features
• Complete RF Transceiver
• Onboard Data Encryption
• Automatic collision avoidance
• ‘Wake on Radio’ feature
• Low current consumption
• Wide Operating voltage 1.8 – 3.6 Volts
• Operating Frequency: 2.4 – 2.483 GHz
• Programmable Output Power and High
Sensitivity
• Range up to 50 metres at +1dBm
• Data rate 1.2 – 500 kbps
Applications
• Consumer Electronics
• Wireless controllers
• Wireless Audio
• Wireless PC peripherals
• Building / Home Automation
Description
The Quasar UK ‘TRX1’ hybrid transceiver module provides a complete RF subsystem
which can be used to transmit and receive data at up to 500Kbps from any standard
CMOS/TTL source.
Extensive hardware support is provided for packet handling, data buffering, burst
transmissions and link quality indication.
Automatic collision avoidance is also provided with the clear channel assessment
features.
The modules are ideal for battery powered applications, current consumption is
reduced with the burst transmissions and wake on radio features.
The data stream can be automatically Manchester encoded and decoded ensuring
high reliability and low error rates.
The modules frequency, output power and sensitivity are all programmable through an
efficient SPI interface.
Part Numbering
Part Number Description
QFM-TRX1-24G Transceiver Module 2.4GHz
**RRaannggee  ssttaatteedd  iiss  ffoorr  mmoodduulleess  uusseedd  iinn  ddiirreecctt  lliinnee  ooff  ssiigghhtt,,  aaddvveerrssee  ccoonnddiittiioonnss  mmaayy  rreedduuccee  tthhee  mmaaxxiimmuumm  rraannggee..
DSQFM-TRX-2    March 08 2008 Quasar (UK) Ltd.  Page 2
2.4GHZ TRANSCEIVER MODULE  QFM-TRX1-24G
Technical Specifications
Dimensions
Pin Descriptions
Pin No  Pin Name  Pin Type  Description
1  VCC  Power
1.8V-3.6V digital power supply for digital I/O’s and for the digital
core voltage regulator
2  SI
Digital
Input
Serial configuration interface, data input
3  SCLK
Digital
Input
Serial configuration interface, clock input
4  SO
Digital
Output
Serial configuration interface, data output.
Optional general output pin when CSn is high
5  GDO2
Digital
Output
Digital output pin for general use:
• Test signals
• FIFO status signals
• Clear Channel Indicator
• Clock output, down-divided from
• Serial output RX data
6  GND  Ground  GND
7  GDO0  Digital I/O
Digital output pin for general use:
• Test signals
• FIFO status signals
• Clear Channel Indicator
• Clock output, down-divided from XOSC
• Serial output RX data
• Serial input TX data
Also used as analog test I/O for prototype/production testing
8  CSn
Digital
Input
Serial configuration interface, chip select
Name  Dimension
A  24mm+-0.5mm
B  19mm+-0.5mm
C  8.8mm (Max)
D  2.0mm
E  2.17mm
F  3.8mm+-0.2mm
G  1.0mm
H 17.8mm +-0.5mm
I 3.0mm +-0.5mm
1 2
A
B
D
5 8 F3 4 6 7 G E
C
H
I
Pins 0.50 x 0.50mm
DSQFM-TRX-2    March 08 2008 Quasar (UK) Ltd.  Page 3
2.4GHZ TRANSCEIVER MODULE  QFM-TRX1-24G
DSQFM-TRX-2    March 08 2008 Quasar (UK) Ltd.  Page 4
2.4GHZ TRANSCEIVER MODULE  QFM-TRX1-24G
DSQFM-TRX-2    March 08 2008 Quasar (UK) Ltd.  Page 5
2.4GHZ TRANSCEIVER MODULE  QFM-TRX1-24G
RF Receive Section
DSQFM-TRX-2    March 08 2008 Quasar (UK) Ltd.  Page 6
2.4GHZ TRANSCEIVER MODULE  QFM-TRX1-24G
References
For detailed specifications on the rf chipset used on this module please refer to the chipcon CC2500
datasheet. www.chipcon.com
QuasarUK is an internet based company. All Sales / support and interface is via our website at
for Sales:    for Support:
Sales : sales@quasaruk.co.uk  Support : sales@quasaruk.co.uk
      Support Tel: 0907 639 0000
Calls charged at £0.60 per minute from a BT landline other
networks may vary. Callers must be 18 or over and have the
bill payers permission. Service provided by StealthNET Ltd
:08444150774